12 Volt Broadcast Spreader
With Mount
MODEL #M80ECM ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
 M80_REV_JUL_2022 PAGE 1
  THANK YOU
Thank you for selecting EarthWay for your
spreader needs.  Our production team in
Northern Indiana takes pride in building

Assembly and Operation Instructions
 M80_REV_JUL_2022 PAGE 6
HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS – CALL or EMAIL:
TURF DEPOT 800-305-9255 or earthway@turfdepot.com
Assembly and Operation Instructions
 M80_REV_JUL_2022 PAGE 7
M80ECM Parts List
SERIES
PART
# DESCRIPTION SERIES
PART
# DESCRIPTION
1 11926 SHUTOFF SUPPOR- SMALL 18 36300 ¼ - 20 NYLON INSERT LOCK S.S.
2 11927 SHUTOFF SUPPORT- LARGE 19 36305 ¼ - 20 HEX NUT STAINLESS STEEL
3 12109 IMPELLER (9” DIA) 20 36400 5/8” OD. X 9/32” ID WASHER S.S.
4 12209 HOPPER BUSHING (C24/C25) 21 41260 ACTUATOR MODULE MOUNTING BRACKET (M80ECM)
5 12278 SHUT OFF PLATE ASSEMBLY 22 41277 CONTROL ROD (M40ECM)
6 12364 MODIFIED MOTOR CAP  23 42293 REAR DEFLECTOR (M80ECM)
7 12311 MOTOR CAP  24 53226 HOPPER LABEL
8 12315 SQUARE SCREEN  25 60145 CALIBRATING BRACKET ASSEMBLY
9 19168 1 ¼ TUBE CAP 26 60327 MOTOR SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
10 19170 DRAIN PORT CAP 2” 2OC 27 60409 HOPPER ASSEMBLY (M80)
11 31155 SCREW #6-32 X 3/4 PHIL-PNHD SS 28 60472 CONTROL PENDANT (ECM)
12 31138 #8 X 3/8” PMT #8 HD 29 60482 MOTOR ASSEMBLY (ECM SERIES)
13 70179 MOTOR 12V 19:1 HELICAL PINION 30 60543 FRAME ASSEMBLY (M80ECM)
14 36101 HAIR PIN CLIP S.S. 31 77032 STRAIN RELIEF
15 36209 1/4 -20 X 1 ¾ “HHCS S.S 32 77053 HEAVY DUTY RAIN COVER
16 36210 ¼ -20 X 1” HHMS S.S  33 77059 ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
17 36223 #6 X ½ “TYPE “A” PHPS S.S